
TO: 

• • 
PLOAlDA PUBLIC SERVICE COKHISSION 

Capital circle ottioe Center • 2540 Sbua&r<S Oalt 
Tallabaeeee, Florida 32399- 0S5o 

HIHQB~tit!llH 

APRIL 4, 1996 

& 
Talbot~/ 
Vandive r"F 

Boulevard 

PROM: 

OrRBCTOR, DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING (BAYO) 

DIVISION OF CO.HMONICATIONS (OlfJtiNS)Mru L 
DIVISION OP LEGAL SERVICES (EDMONDS)~ _/, 

RE I 

AGENDA: 

DOCK.E'l' NO. 960200-TC - LENECA, INC. - C C!!LLATION BY 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COKM~SSION OP PAY TELEPHONE 
CBRTI7ICATB NO. 3407 FOR VIOLATIOM OF ROLE 
25.24.520(1) (A), P .A. C. , REPORTING R!!QOIRBKBNTS. 

DOCXBT NO. 960201-TC - HARIB A. BAXBR - CAMCELLATION BY 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE 
CERTIFICATE NO. 3220 FOR VIOLATION OP RULE 25-
24.520(1)(A) , P.J\.C., REPORTING REQOIR!!MENT8. 

DOCKET NO. 960202-TC - PAY PHC~E SYSTEMS - CAHCZLLAT: ON 
BY FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OJ' PAY TELEPHONE 
CERTIFICATE NO. 3328 FOR VIOLATION OP RULE 25-
24.520(1)(A), J'.A.C . , REPORTING R!!QOIRZKBHT8. 

4/16/96 - Jl!!GOLAR AGBNDA - PROPOSED AG!!liCY ACTION -
INTERESTED PERSONS MAY PARTICIPATE 

CRITICAL DATES: NON!! 

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: I:\PSC\CKU\WP\960a~OvacM 

CASE BACitORODND 

certificat e number 3407 was iosued to Lonoca, Inc. 
August 25, 1993. CortJ ! icato number 3220 wae issued t:o 
Ma r ie A. Bakor November 21 , 1992 . Cert ificat:o number 
3328 was issuod to Pay Phone Systems May 20, 1993 . 

Tho Dlvlalon ot Records and Reportln9 roceived roturned 
nail f r om tho Post Of f ice on each company. They asked 
that they be furnished with the correct: mailing aducesses 
or t hat st:aff init:iate proceedings t:o have the prov!ders ' 
certi fi~ates cancelled. (Pages 6 - 10) 

OOrtlt-'1 ., '• ' r iHf 
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• 
DOCKET NOS. 960200-TC, 9 60201-TC ' 960 202-TC 
DATE: APRIL 4 , 1996 

• 
communications staff attempted unsuccessfully to roach 
each provider by calling the telephone number listed in 
the Master Commission Direc .. ory. 'rho numbers for 
Leneca , Inc. and Marie A. Baker have boon d1sconnoc~od. 
The nulllber for Pay Phone systems rings and no one 
answers. 
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• 
OOCXET NOS. 960200-TC, 960201-TC ' 960202-TO 
DATE: APRIL 4, 1996 

OISCOSSION or ISSUES 

ISSUE 1: Should Lenece 1 Ino., Mario A. Saker and Pay Phone syst oma 
have the ir certificates cancelled by tho Florida Public Service 
CoDaission for violation of Rule 25-24.5~0(l)(a) and (b), Florida 
Administrative Code, Reporting Requir ement s, if they fail to pay a 
$100 fine, and provide staff with the i nformat ion required by Rule 
25-24 . 520 (l)(a) and (b), Florida Administr ative Code, Reporting 
Requirelllent.s? 

RECOHHBHQATIOHl Yes. Staff r ecommends that Lonoca, Inc., Mario A. 
Baker and Pay Phone Systegs have their certificates cancalled i f 
they f ail to pay a $100 f ine and provide staff with tho information 
required by Rule 25-24.520(1)(a) and (b) , Florida Adminiotrativ~ 
Codo, Reporting Requirements, within JO days after the Order 
becomes tina 1. The fines are to bo paid to the Florida Publ J c 
Service Commission and forwarded to the Office of the Comptroller 
for deposi t in the General Revenue Fund pursuant to 364. 285 C 1) I 

Florida statutes. 

STAI"f Nfl\LX8I81 

Pursuant to Rul6 25-24.514 (1) (a) and (b), F.A.C., 
Cancellation of a certifica te, in pertinent cart , the 
Commission may cancel o company' s cert ificat e for 
violation ot tho terms and conditions under whi~b the 
authority was originally granted or for violation of 
Commission rules and ordors. 

Pursuant to Rule 25-::: 4. 520(l)(a) and (b) 1 in pertinent 
part, each pay telephone service company shall file with 
tho oivisic n ot Communications within 10 days arter a 
change occurs: the s troet address of tho certiticat'\ 
holder and tho name, title and phone number ot tho 
individual r esponsible tor contac t with the Commission. 

Communications staff has attempted to contac t tho threo 
providers by telephone but was not successful. 

It has been we ll over 10 days and utaff hao not boon 
informed of tho providers ' corroct mailing addroas, phone 
number or liaison information. 

- :l -



• • 
DOC~ET NOS . 9602 00-TC, 960201- TC ' 9602 02-TC 
DATE: APRIL 4 1 1996 

Therefore, staff rocolll.lllends that the cortiticatos be 
cancelled unless the compa nies pay a $100 fine and 
provide starr with tho information required by Rule 25-
24. 520( 1 )(a) and (b), f lorida Administrative Code, 
Reporting Requirements, within 30 days after tho Or der 
becomes final: 

PROVIOD CDTIPICATB W MBBR 

L£NECA, INC. 34 07 

MARIE A. BAJ<ER 3220 

Pll¥ PHONE SYSTEMS 3328 

IQSUE 2 : Should these docket~ be closed? 

RBCOKHENPATION; Yes. These dockets shoul d bo c losed if no person 
whose substantial interests are affected files a protest within 21 
days or the issuance of the Order. I f no timely protest is fil ed, 
chose dockets should bo closed at the conclusion of t.hc 30 day 
per i od otter the Order b'.lcomos final. If a company p11ys tho $100 
fine and provl.des t.ho information required, tho docket should be 
closud. A protest of one docket should not prevent this Order tro~ 
becoming final for the other dockets . 

QTl\lf NQ\LXSIS; 

If the Commission adopts staff ' s r ecommendation in lssue 
1, t hen Leneoa, Inc ., Marie A. Baker and Pay Phone 
Systems will have 30 days from tho date tho Order bec0rnos 
final to pay a $100 fino and provida staff tho 
information called for i n Rule 25-24.520(l)(<l) and (b), 
Flor ida Administrative Code , Reporting Roqu iro~:~ento, or 
their certit' icates will be cancelled without further 
co-iss ion act ion. Unless a person whoso substantial 
interests are affected by this Order files e protest 
within 21 days, the dockets should be cloood et'ter the 
conclusion ot' the 30 day period. A protest in ono docket 
s ha ll not prevent this Order from beco~ing final for the 
other dockets. 
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• 
DOCXBT NOS. 960200-TC, 960201-TC ' 960202-TC 
O~T£1 APRXL 4 , 1996 

• 
f'or each cor .. ificato that is cancelled, tho sorv inq 
local oxchan9e company shall bo notif iod by staff to 
discontinue service to all pay telephones operated by 
that company. If tho Commission donies staft on Issue 1 
the dockets should bo closed. 
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TO· 

I'ROM . 

R£ . 

• 
M E M 0 B A N D U M 

January 23, 1996 

Bunda llawl<lns, Oivhlon o( Co..unleat:iona 

Nonny~ Crane, Division of Rocords and Reporting 

Ruumed lla tl 

lolo have received returned r114il f rom the United States Post Ofl'ice on 

th~ following Company: 

KARlE A. BAKER (T£693) 

The Post OCCice returned the JUll on tho above Company atatlng the 

followin~ reason(s) : 

..m.. 

Addressee Unknown 
Attempted • No~ Known 
Box Closed • No Order 
Forwarding Order Expl r .. d 
lnou(ftel~nL Address 
!loved, Left llo Forward ! ng 
No Forward Order on Fllo 
No lin ll Recaptacle/\'al"anl 
No Such Poraon or NWiber 
No Such Off Icc in State 
No Such Street 
Not at thia Addreac 
Refuaed 

~ Return to Sender 
~ Unable to forward 

Unable to Locate 
UnclalAed 
Undeliverable as Addressed 
Vacant. 

Addreu 

__ Vttrlllcntlon oC Addraso furnished by Post OfCice 

Please fumlsh us with a current Gddrua, both Cor IU1l and lygatlon. 

Should you not be able to gel a current address, can staff Initial" proceedlugs 

to have the Company's certiflcatC> canceled? 

Copy or retu1ned envelope attached f or your lnformfttlon . 

/nby 
Al t -u hac nt ( •) 
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• 
, t• " •) '.,; _ _, .... :,,\ G} . .. ,, -

Harle A. Baker 
P. 0. Box 18442 
Tamp~ Fl 33679-8442 

8AK1!4 .. 01 
8AKI!R 

80.X CL,O&I!P 
U~AISL.I! TO ~ORWARD 
RI!TUR~ TO ae~DeR 

' .. ._ 1 .. 11 .. 11. ll .. f, ,IJ,I .. I.,J.,I .. I.I .. I .. I.f,l .. l .. l.l ... l, 

,# •• ( ';/ , .. : • ,_ __ 

(t t o '" I ., 

. 
' t :1 . · · ' \~ -..>~(i~ 
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TO 

F'RO" . 

R£ 

• 
H£M08ANDUM 

January 23, 1996 

• 
Brenda Havki na, D1v1aion of eo..unieatlon• 

Nonnye Crone, Division of Recorda and Repor~int 

Returned Hail 

Ye have received recurnod mall from the United Sta~os Post Office on 

tho f~llovlna Company: 

PAY PHON£ SYST£11S ( TI!.801) 

Tlll! l'o.Ul. Offlco rcturMd th~ rull on th~ obovn Company c~aLln& the 

follovln£ reason(&) 

_____ ~ddresseo Unknovn 
_____ Attempted • Not Known 

Box Cloaed • No Orrler 
rorvardlng Order Explrod 
lntufflelent Addreas 

~ Hoved, Left No rorvardint Addreaa 
llo rorvard Order on File 
No Hail RoceptaclcjVacant 
No Such Person or Number 
No Such Office in State 
No Such Street 
Not at ~hia Adoreaa 
Refused 

~ Return to Sender 
~ Unable co rorvard 

Unable to Loca t" 
Unc laillod 
Undeliverable as Addreaat!d 
Va~ant 

Verification of Addroaa furnlahed by Poac Of!lco 

Please furnlah us vlth • current addreas, both for mail and locatloo. 

Should you not bo able to a~t a current addr~••· can ataff lnltlato proceedings 

co have the Company'• certlflcace cancelorl7 

Copy of returned env.,lopc attached for your lnforua~lon. 

/nhr 
Attachaent(s) - 9 -



• • 

1L ~ (j I 
Pay Phone Systems I 
10802 West H111sborough, Apt. 2401

1
, j;/fl 

Tampa Fl 33615· 2560 ~~ 

. .. .. 

~AV~eo~ ~~o1S5~c5 ~cqs OL t oet ~o 

• PAV PHON~ 5Y5TeH5 
MOVeD ~~~T NO ADD~C55 

UNAe~a TO ~ORWAAD 
ReTURN TO 5aNDeA 
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